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David Crofts

To: Oded Margalit; abradley@us.ibm.com; ODEDM@il.ibm.com

Cc: Orchard, Bill

Subject: FW: RE: 90 "????"

 

I am a 3081 man myself !!!! 

 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts [mailto:david.crofts@gmail.com] 

Sent: Friday, 8 March 2013 03:44 PM 

To: 'HISFOI@southernhealth.org.au' 

Cc: billorchard@bigpond.com; das_hillol@yahoo.com.au; mhlc@mhlc.org.au 

Subject: FW: RE: 90 "????" 

 

FW: RE: I am being demanded to perform an act of contradiction before the M.H.R.B. 

 

ATTN :- 17819 :- FOI Requester Satisfier 

 

When it comes to upper-world fantasies on the number 90, 

 

You would do well to obey IBM, as they came a long time ago :- 

 

I demand, you purchase, a 30-90,600-E !!!! 

 

(((( The fact it cost $5,000,000 is beside the point !!!! )))) 

 

If you had used a 3090 mainframe complex to store my medical records; 

Only two options would have been presented to the problem of :- 

 

How long will it take to RAM "his-entire-data-set" through "a-photo-copier" ???? 

 

And this 90 number is a number of "minutes" OR "years" !!!! 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts [mailto:david.crofts@gmail.com] 

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 03:28 PM 

To: HISFOI@southernhealth.org.au 

Subject: FW: RE: I am being demanded to perform an act of contradiction before the M.H.R.B. 

 

http://www.davidcrofts.com.au/my-inspired-associates/barbara-shalit 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts [mailto:david.crofts@gmail.com] 

Sent: 05 March 2013 16:16 

To: mhlc@mhlc.org.au 

Subject: FW: RE: I am being demanded to perform an act of contradiction before the M.H.R.B. 

 

ATTN :- Barbara Shalit 
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Hi, 

 

Thank you for your legal advice. 

 

Southern Health has provided the advice that my requested information 

will be sent to me in approximately 90 days, which is double the legally 

dictated maximum anyone is supposed to have to wait for gratification 

under F.O.I. law. 

 

As discussed; if I am not in receipt of my requested data inside 45 days,  

I will report them to :- 

 

http://www.foi.vic.gov.au/home/freedom+of+information+commissioner/ 

 

Thank you again. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

 

David Crofts. 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts <david.crofts@gmail.com> 

To: mhlc@mhlc.org.au 

Subject: RE: I am being demanded to perform an act of contradiction before the M.H.R.B. 

Date: Sun, 3 Mar 2013 15:41:21 +1100 

 

 

David Ashley Sutton Crofts 

 

23 Brisbane Street 

BERWICK Victoria 3806 

Australia 

 

(telephone) :- 03 9707 4594 

(mobile) :- 0437 074 594 

 

 

Mental Health Legal Centre Inc. 

 

9th floor, 10 - 16 Queen Street 

MELBOURNE Victoria 3000 

Australia 

 

 

ATTN :- Barbara Shalit 

 

 

Dear Madam, 

 

Rather than facilitating my “major” gratification; 

by the providing to me of some “minor” gratification; 
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( the satisfying of my legal right to have a MHRB hearing date 

( served UP to me on a plate. )); 

 

the medical profession has taken the only remaining path; 

that it felt; left open to it, and provided “no gratification” 

through the ir-responsible removal of Dr Preston’s 

certifying documents. 

 

The players in this legally sanctioned game are all well identified, 

and my requested documents are similarly well identified. 

 

My original FOI request is not a joke, and I do not withdraw it !!!! 

 

The satisfying of my request, will perform the valuable service, 

of forcing the medical profession inside, 

an even more narrowly defined window of time, 

in which they must operate; and if they are to maintain 

even the slightest degree of understanding, that 

they are in fact responding to a patient’s needs; 

they must remain so confined. 

 

Please inform the southern health, FOI unit, on my behalf, 

that its legal responsibilities are not to be lightly disregarded. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

David Crofts. 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts [mailto:david.crofts@gmail.com] 

Sent: Sunday, 3 March 2013 11:58 AM 

To: HISFOI@southernhealth.org.au 

Cc: VIC-NOTIFICATIONS; Das, Hillol; Orchard, Bill 

Subject: FW: RE: The basis for the judgment that I should suffer certification !!!! 

 

Are you now tempted to divide your time frame in-two-quarters,  

or will you try-out, another double on me ???? 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: David Crofts [mailto:david.crofts@gmail.com] 

Sent: 28 February 2013 18:25 

To: 'HISFOI@southernhealth.org.au' 

Subject: RE: The basis for the judgment that I should suffer certification !!!! 

 

David A.S.Crofts 

 

23 Brisbane Street 

BERWICK Victoria 3806 

Australia 
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Brooke Whiteside 

Freedom of Information Manager 

 

Health Services Information 

FOI Unit 

Locked Bag 29 

CLAYTON SOUTH Victoria 3169 

Australia 

 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

RE :- The basis for the judgment that I should suffer certification !!!! :- FOI Request # 17819 !!!! 

 

I understand that if you do not satisfy my FOI request inside 45 days 

you will be in breach of the legislation which establishes your office. 

 

So please make all necessary attempts to comply with your legal obligations as 

90 days is not acceptable. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

David Crofts. 

 


